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#9 Women 100 SC Meter IM

PRISO: 1:01.70 2021 Adela X Vavrinova
D22NACIONAL: 1:03.30 2021 Marissa Marie Lugo
59.65 WSCA TMR Worlds SC 2027
1:01.74 WSCB TMR Worlds SC 2027
1:16.85 TMR

LaneName Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of2 Prelims
3 Negroni, Valer 15 AGUA 1:16.59 TMR
4 Valle, Ariana 14 ACES 1:08.86 TMR
5 Brown, Portia 21 GCMST 1:05.06 TMR
6 Mejia, Lucero 14 CAG 1:07.52 TMR
7 Vaquero, Gabr 15 ACES 1:15.35 TMR

Heat 2 of2 Prelims
3 Gonzilez, Isab 15 CAG 1:16.41 TMR
4 Santiago, Alan 15 LMB 1:08.74 TMR
5 Lugo, Marissa 21 HUM 1:03.30 TMR
6 Funes, ElisaA 20 ACES 1:06.66 TMR
7 Barreto, Suhei 16 CAG 1:12.54 TMR
8 Arroyo, Patric 16 NPL 1:16.70 TMR

#10 Men 100 SC Meter IM

PRISO: 53.86 2021 Yeziel d Morales
D22NACIONAL: 53.86 2021 Yeziel Morales
52.98 WSCA TMR Worlds SC 2027
54.83 WSCB TMR Worlds SC 2027
1:07.02 TMR
LaneName Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of1 Prelims

2 Santiago, Surfielld LMB 1:06.05 TMR
3 Hernandez, Ja 16 SSAPR 1:04.53 TMR
4 Meléndez Figt 14 LMDM 1:02.42 TMR
5 Campo, Jose 17 INDES 58.02 TMR
6 Resto-Vazque: 16 GCMST 58.86 TMR
7 Ayala, DiegoA 19 HUM 1:03.95 TMR
8 Bailon, Leand1 15 CRA-NE 1:05.12 TMR
9 Pinzon, Jose 14 ACES 1:06.12 TMR

#11 Women 100 SC Meter Butterfly

PRISO: 1:01.27 2021 Maria Fe Munoz

D22NACIONAL: 59.91 2019 Miriam Sheehan
57.40 WSCA TMR Worlds SC 2027
59.41 WSCB TMR Worlds SC 2027
1:14.27 TMR
LaneName Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Prelims
2 Figueroa, Paul 15 ENCAN 1:13.91 TMR
3 Guadamuro, M 15 LAC 1:11.51 TMR
4 Barreto, Suhei 16 CAG 1:07.37 TMR
5 Mejia, Lucero 14 CAG 1:04.40 TMR
6 Brown, Portia 21 GCMST 1:05.15 TMR
7 Mariani, Tatia 14 LAC 1:10.18 TMR
8 Landivar, Eugr 15 LAC 1:12.21 TMR

Heat 2 of 2

2
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Alicea, Norma
Limardo, Vale
Del Moral, Ari
Muiioz, Maria
Viner, Alyssa |
Valle, Ariana

Batista, Natali
Aulet, Keishla
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Prelims

14
13
14
23
21
14
14
25

LMB
LAC
SJC
UNAT
LLTB
ACES
GCMST
LAC

#12 Men 100 SC Meter Butterfly

1:12.64
1:10.55
1:06.22
1:01.27
1:04.66
1:09.96
1:11.70
1:14.12

TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR

PRISO: 51.95 2021 Esnaider Reales
D22NACIONAL: 53.96 2021 Louis Ortiz
50.57 WSCA TMR Worlds SC 2027
52.34 WSCB TMR Worlds SC 2027
1:04.98 TMR
LaneName Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f2 Prelims
1 Miranda-Rodr 16 GCMST 1:03.94 TMR
2 Bailon, Leandi 15 CRA-NE 1:02.20 TMR
3 Martinez, Dieg 15 MST 1:00.87 TMR
4 Delgado, José 15 SJC 57.72 TMR
5 Ibarra Reyes,. 20 UN-ST-ST 54.18 TMR
6 Martinez, Gab 17 DS 56.92 TMR
7 Cardona, Matt 16 CCC 58.86 TMR
8 Alequin, Jimm 16 UN-CC 1:01.82 TMR
9 Nolla, Jose 15 CcCC 1:02.94 TMR
10 Machuca, Jorg 16 GCMST 1:04.61 TMR
Heat 2 of2 Prelims
1 Rosario, Ricar 15 CAG 1:03.67 TMR
2 Colon,Dylan 15 AGUA 1:02.03 TMR
3 De Choudens, 16 CCC 1:00.72 TMR
4 Alvarado, Dieg 15 GCMST 57.16 TMR
5 Vincent, Davic HAI 53.36 TMR
6 Rosario, Diegc 15 UN-IL 55.75 TMR
7 Brooks, André 15 LAC 57.88 TMR
8 Blanco, Yanni MEX 1:01.79 TMR
9 Arzuaga, Gust: 14 CAG 1:02.35 TMR
10 Colon, Ari 14 NPL 1:04.31 TMR

#13 Women 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

PRISO: 2:31.47
D22NACIONAL: 2:36.70

2:23.38 WSCA TMR Worlds SC 2027
2:28.40 WSCB TMR Worlds SC 2027

2021 Micaela Sierra
2015 Maria V. Burgos

3:03.01 TMR

LaneName Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of2 Prelims
3 Rodriguez, Shi 13 CCC 2:56.32 TMR
4 Espaillat, Eric: 13 LAC 2:51.86 TMR
5 Gonzilez, And 15 CAG 2:44.61 TMR
6 Sanchez, Ana( 15 S]JC 2:46.69 TMR
7 Lopez Rodrigt 13 CCC 2:53.71 TMR
8 Becker,Sonya 14 GCMST 3:01.80 TMR

Heat 2 of2 Prelims
3 Flores, Vaneli 14 LLTB 2:55.81 TMR
4 Zamora, Maric 14 ACES 2:50.35 TMR
5 Perea, Andrea 15 UN-CC 2:40.64 TMR
6 Funes, ElisaA 20 ACES 2:45.16 TMR
7 Adams,Roxan 16 LMDM 2:53.21 TMR
8 Rodriguez, Las 13 ESC 2:59.31 TMR

#14 Men 200 SC Meter Breaststroke
PRISO: 2:13.77 2021 Xavier Y Ruiz-Flore
D22NACIONAL: 2:10.10 2012 Eladio Carrion
2:06.23 WSCA TMR Worlds SC 2027
2:10.65 WSCB TMR Worlds SC 2027
2:43.42 TMR

LaneName Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f2 Prelims
3 Flores Rivera, 16 BLUEF 2:41.20 TMR
4 Estrada, Fernc 18 DS 2:35.17 TMR
5 Tirado,Ryan 16 AGUA 2:22.44 TMR
6 Resto-Vazque: 16 GCMST 2:24.38 TMR
7 Pinz6n, Jose 14 ACES 2:38.27 TMR
8 Gonzdlez, Jorg 17 CAG 2:42.68 TMR

Heat 2 of2 Prelims
3 Espaillat, José 15 LAC 2:39.48 TMR
4 Ramos, Akiles 13 LAC 2:32.95 TMR
5 Ruiz, XavierY 15 SJC 2:1497 TMR
6 Meléndez Figt 14 LMDM 2:23.89 TMR
7 Castro, Gabrie 15 SJC 2:36.81 TMR
8 Robles, Gabrie 14 ESC 2:41.88 TMR

#15 Women 100 SC Meter Freestyle
PRISO: 55.70 2021 Adela X Vavrinova
D22NACIONAL: 55.57 2013 Vanessa M.Garcia
53.78 WSCA TMR Worlds SC 2027
55.66 WSCB TMR Worlds SC 2027
1:08.34 TMR

LaneName Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of3 Prelims
1 Landivar, Eugr 15 LAC 1:07.16 TMR
2 Batista, Natali 14 GCMST 1:05.27 TMR
3 Ramos, Sarah 13 ACES 1:03.77 TMR
4 Zamora, Maric 14 ACES 1:00.42 TMR
5 Lugo, Marissa 21 HUM 57.80 TMR
6 Hans,InesM 19 UN-ST-ST  58.58 TMR
7 Vaquero, Gabr 15 ACES 1:02.76 TMR
8 Mayol, Susana 15 CCC 1:04.22 TMR
9 Negroni, Valer 15 AGUA 1:06.37 TMR

Heat 2 of3 Prelims
1 Lascot, Eliz 13 LAC 1:06.84 TMR
2 Pérez Rivera,] 16 GCMST 1:04.88 TMR
3 Padrén, Valeri 13 LMB 1:03.65 TMR
4 Martinez Vazqg 13 SJC 59.96 TMR
5 Mejia, Lucero 14 CAG 57.03 TMR
6 Santiago, Alan 15 LMB 58.50 TMR
7 Perea, Andrea 15 UN-CC 1:01.72 TMR
8 Flores, Vaneli 14 LLTB 1:04.20 TMR
9 Bourne, Aday: 14 CST-ZZ 1:05.70 TMR
10 Illis, Taffi 20 CST-ZZ 1:08.21 TMR
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Heat 3 (#15 Women 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

1 Adams,Roxan 16 LMDM 1:06.49 TMR
2 Del Moral, Ari 14 SJC 1:04.43 TMR
3 Vélez, Irene 14 CAG 1:03.36 TMR
4 Valle, Ariana 14 ACES 59.79 TMR
5 Fernandini, R« 21 RL 56.00 TMR
6 Bernales, Micc 18 RL 58.14 TMR
7 Otero, Paola 15 SjC 1:01.60 TMR
8 Angel, Ariann: 12 ACES 1:04.18 TMR
9 Alicea, Norma 14 LMB 1:05.30 TMR
10 Aulet, Keishla 25 LAC 1:07.48 TMR

#16 Men 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Heat 5of5

1

O© 0O N O Ul b Wi

_
o

#17 / 18 Women / Men 400 Free

Tirado, Ryan

Rodriguez, No
Brooks, André
Salazar, Luis 2
Vincent, Davic
Ibarra Reyes, .
Delgado, José
Schmidiger, Ia
Bailon, Leands
Torres, Maxim
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Prelims

16
14
15
30

20
15
18
15
19

Heat 4 (Heat 2 Men Prelims)

Santiago, Surfiel 14
Ortiz, Diego A° 18
Mendez, Jorge 17

AGUA 56.74 TMR
GCMST 56.21 TMR
LAC 54.87 TMR
RL 53.23 TMR
HAI 5041 TMR
UN-ST-ST ~ 51.75 TMR
SJC 54.12 TMR
GCMST 55.43 TMR
CRA-NE 56.54 TMR
AGUA 57.76 TMR

PRISO: 54.66 2021 Rodrigo Xavier Ven
D22NACIONAL: 48.87 1997 Ricardo Busquets

47.23 WSCA TMR Worlds SC 2027

48.88 WSCB TMR Worlds SC 2027

1:01.12 TMR

LaneName Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Prelims
4 Jorge Andino, 14 CSC 1:00.75 TMR
5 Figueroa, Jesie 12 BAS 1:00.45 TMR
6 Jorge Andino, 13 CSC 1:00.63 TMR
Heat 2 of 5 Prelims
2 RodriguezHe1 16 SJC 59.98 TMR
3 Reyes, Fernan 16 UCC 59.37 TMR
4 Estrada, Fernc 18 DS 58.75 TMR
5 Diaz, Jorge 18 UCC 58.14 TMR
6 Almanzar, Ent 16 UCC 58.20 TMR
7 Figueroa, Seb: 15 UN-CC 59.05 TMR
8 Gonzdalez, Dan 15 CAG 59.88 TMR
9 Torres, Carlos 18 BAS 1:00.24 TMR
Heat 3 of 5 Prelims
1 Miranda-Rodr 16 GCMST 57.70 TMR
2 Centeno, Luis 16 UN-S] 56.52 TMR
3 Almanzar,Lui 21 UCC 55.04 TMR
4 Alvarado, Dieg 15 GCMST 53.92 TMR
5 Martinez, Gab 17 DS 51.31 TMR
6 Rosario, Diegc 15 UN-IL 52.75 TMR
7 Blanco, Yanni MEX 54.77 TMR
8 Colon, Dylan 15 AGUA 56.21 TMR
9 Martinez, Dieg 15 MST 56.74 TMR
10 Arzuaga, Gust: 14 CAG 58.11 TMR
Heat 4 of 5 Prelims
1 De Choudens, 16 CCC 56.94 TMR
2 Machuca, Jorg 16 GCMST 56.45 TMR
3 Rivera-Gonzdl 18 CSC 55.04 TMR
4 Pacheco, Kevii 16 SJC 53.61 TMR
5 Espinosa, Ricc 20 RL 50.47 TMR
6 Almanzar Ros 14 SJC 52.61 TMR
7 Gonzalez, Adri 17 CAG 54.50 TMR
8 Ayala, Siul 15 BAS 55.56 TMR
9 Rivera, Elme 18 LMDM 56.62 TMR
10 Casul, DiegoJc 16 CAG 58.03 TMR

W PRISO: 4:22.25
D22NACIONAL: 4:20.64
M PRISO: 3:43.32
D22NACIONAL: 3:50.53
4:06.95 Women WSCA TMR Worldsg
4:15.59 Women WSCB TMR Worlds
5:18.13 Women TMR

3:42.50 Men WSCA TMR Worlds SC
3:50.29 Men WSCB TMR Worlds SC
4:48.66 Men TMR

LaneName

Age Team Seed Time

2021 Emma Guglielmello
1998 Michelle Diago
2021 Joaquin Vargas
2016 Christian Bayo

Heat 1 (Heat 1 Women Prelims)

1
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Heat 2 (Heat 1 Men Prelims)

1
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Heat 3 (Heat 2 Women Prelims)

1
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Figueroa, Paul
Rodriguez, Lai
Pagan, Layra £
Valle, Ariana

Izquierdo, Iva
Ramirez, Jenn
Quiles Santos,
Arroyo, Patric
Mariani, Tatia
Pérez Rivera, |

Brooks, André
Bruno, Jamarr
Alvarado, Dieg
Cardona, Matt
Massucco, Jos:
Bayd, Christia
Romero Serra
Campo, Jose
Alequin, Jimm
Nolla, Jose

Lont, Arianna
Ballet, Layla S
Gonzalez, Isab
Rodriguez, Sh
Adams, Roxan
Hanratty, Mol
Mord, Valeria
Pérez, Windyl
Rodriguez, Vix

15 ENCAN 4:53.66 TMR
13 ESC 4:52.78 TMR
17 CAG 4:40.20 TMR
14 ACES 4:30.66 TMR
19 GCMST 4:2411 TMR
19 GCMST 4:30.11 TMR
17 GCMST 4:38.14 TMR
16 NPL 4:51.13 TMR
14 LAC 4:53.31 TMR
16 GCMST 4:54.87 TMR
15 LAC 4:13.50 TMR
16 CCC 4:09.48 TMR
15 GCMST 4:06.47 TMR
16 CCC 4:03.55 TMR
17 LAC 3:52.58 TMR
30 ENCAN 3:58.17 TMR
14 LMDM 4:04.28 TMR
17 INDES 4:08.01 TMR
16 UN-CC 4:13.13 TMR
15 CcCC 4:17.06 TMR
15 CST-ZZ 5:12.81 TMR
14 LAC 5:11.88 TMR
15 CAG 5:06.05 TMR
13 CCC 5:04.70 TMR
16 LMDM 4:59.25 TMR
13 CCC 5:02.66 TMR
12 MST 5:04.77 TMR
15 CAG 5:11.76 TMR
18 GCMST 5:12.03 TMR

Blanco, Yanni
Bruno, Jarod
Rivera-Gonzal
Miller, Manue
Rodriguez, No
Colon, Ari

He
Robles, Gabrie

Jorge Andino,
Pacheco, Fran
Cruz, Yeshua

Flores Rivera,
Torres, Yaddie
Vera, Jorge E

Negrén, Migue
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16
18
17
14
14

14
13
18
14
16
15
15
19

LMB
BAS
LAC
MEX
CcC
CSC
UN-CC
GCMST
NPL

t 5 (Heat3 Men Prelims)

ESC
CSC
ucc
SJC
BLUEF
NPL
MST
LAC

Heat 6 (Heat4 Men Prelims)

3 Torres-Rios, G
4 Colon, Derek
5 Aponte, Yaxiel
6 Caballero Col¢
7 Aponte, Arma
8 Beltran, Orlan

13
17
12
12
15
13

CSC
AGUA
GCMST
SSAPR
UNNPL
NPL

4:31.50
4:28.38
4:26.18
4:21.43
4:19.49
4:20.24
4:25.88
4:26.70
4:27.15

4:42.44
4:39.64
4:36.43
4:33.00
4:34.77
4:39.63
4:42.29
4:42.44

4:45.50
4:44.84
4:43.70
4:43.84
4:45.04
4:46.98

TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR

TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR

TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR
TMR




